TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kryptiva inc.		04/24/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Opersys inc.	
Street Address:	927 Flamand	
City:	Sherbrooke	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J1N 2K3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3833628	ТЕАМВОХ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)860-2458 **Phone**: 514-812-4145

Email: karim.yaghmour@opersys.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Karim Yaghmour Address Line 1: 927 Flamand

Address Line 4: Sherbrooke, CANADA J1N 2K3

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

900209754 REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0848

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karim Yaghmour
Signature:	/Karim Yaghmour/
Date:	12/15/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=teambox-assignment-signed-100503#page1.tif source=teambox-assignment-signed-100503#page2.tif source=teambox-assignment-signed-100503#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0849

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - April 24th 2010

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") IS A LEGAL DOCUMENT by and between:

Kryptiva inc., a duly constituted legal person, having its head office at 927 Flamand, Sherbrooke, Quebec, Canada, J1N 2K3, herein represented by its president, Mr. Karim Yaghmour, duly authorized as he so declares (the "Assignor")

And

Opersys inc., a duly constituted legal person, having its head office at 927 Flamand, Sherbrooke, Quebec, Canada, J1N 2K3, herein represented by its president, Mr. Karim Yaghmour, duly authorized as he so declares (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration set forth in Exhibit 1 (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

CONSEQUENTLY, and in consideration of the above, which form an integral part of this agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply the trademark registrations within and outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth in Exhibit 1 to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

7 KJ

1/3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0850 This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with the Laws of the Province of Québec with the appropriate Courts in the city of Sherbrooke having jurisdiction over its interpretation or enforcement, and shall bind the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of both parties.

In the event that any provision of this Agreement is found to be unlawful, void, or for any reason unenforceable, then that provision shall be deemed severable from this Agreement and shall not affect the validity and enforceability of any remaining provisions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR

Karim Yaghmour

President and CEO - Kryptiva inc.

ASSIGNEE

Karim Yaghmour

President and CEO – Opersys inc.

Exhibit 1 Trademarks

"TEAMBOX"

U.S. Serial No.: 77769167

"TEAMBOX"

Canada Application No.: 1464217

KI KI

3/3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0852